

HB1320\_L.018

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB21-1320 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1320\_L.004), page 11, line  
2 43, strike "ELEVEN" and substitute "TWELVE".
- 3 Page 12, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute:  
4 "(C) ONE MEMBER WHO IS A RECOGNIZED EXPERT IN THE FIELD OF  
5 SEXUAL ABUSE OR SEXUAL ASSAULT AND WHO CAN REPRESENT SEXUAL  
6 ABUSE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT VICTIMS AND VICTIMS' RIGHTS  
7 ORGANIZATIONS;  
8 (D) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS LAW ENFORCEMENT, WITH  
9 RECOGNIZABLE EXPERIENCE INVESTIGATING SEXUAL OFFENSES;".
- 10 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 11 Page 13, line 17, strike "TWELVE-MEMBER" and substitute  
12 "FOURTEEN-MEMBER".
- 13 Page 13, strike lines 33 and 34 and substitute:  
14 "(C) TWO MEMBERS WHO ARE RECOGNIZED EXPERTS IN THE FIELD  
15 OF SEXUAL ABUSE OR SEXUAL ASSAULT AND WHO CAN REPRESENT SEXUAL  
16 ABUSE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT VICTIMS AND VICTIMS' RIGHTS  
17 ORGANIZATIONS;".
- 18 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 19 Page 14, line 3, strike "AND".
- 20 Page 14, line 4, strike "HEALTH." and substitute "HEALTH; AND".
- 21 Page 14, after line 4 insert:  
22 "(C) ONE MEMBER FROM THE DIVISION OF CHILD WELFARE;".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*